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NEW ZEALAND 

THE POLICE FORCE PAY REGULATIONS 1955, 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 28th day of September 1955 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GoVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PuRSUANT to the Police Force Act 1947, His Excellency the Governor
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations . 

. REGULATIONS 
1. (I) These regulations may be cited as the Police Force Pay Regu

lations 1955, Amendment No. I, and shall be read together with and 
deemed part of the Police Force Pay Regulations 1955* (hereinafter 
referred to as the principal regulations). 

(2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
18th day of November 1954. 

2. (I) Notwithstanding the provisions of regulation 3 of the principal 
regulations, the rates of allowances per annum in place of overtime 
payable to members of the Police Force in respect of the period com
mencing on the 18th day of November 1954 and ending on the 31st day 
of July 1955 shall be those set out in the First Schedule hereto. 

(2) The rates of pay and allowances payable to members of the Police 
Force after the 31st day of July 1955 shall be those set out in the Second 
Schedule hereto. 

3. Where any member of the Force serving as a radio technician is 
appointed or promoted to any grade of any rank, he shall be entitled to 
the pay and allowances appropriate to that grade notwithstanding that 
he has not served the period of time indicated in the Second Schedule 
hereto as appropriate to that grade. 

4. The principal regulations shall be deemed to be amended, as 
from the 1st day of August 1955, by revoking regulations 3 and 4 thereof 
and the Second Schedule thereto. 

·S.R. 1955/99. 
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FIRST SCHEDULE 
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RATES OF ALLOWANCES IN PLACE OF OVERTIME FROM 

Reg. 2 (I) 18 NOVEMBER 1954 To 31 JULY 1955 

Senior Sergeants and Senior Detectives
Under two years 
Over two and under four years 
Over four years 

Sergeants and Detective Sergeants-
Under two years 
Over two and under four years 
Over four years 

Constables and Detectives
Under three years 
Over three and under nine years .. 
Over nine and under fourteen years 
Over fourteen and under twenty years 
Over twenty years 

Women Police
Under three years 
Over three years 

Matrons-
Under three years 
Over three years 

Senior Sergeants
Under two years 

Radio Technicians 

Over two and under four years 
Over four years 

Sergeants--
Under two years 
Over two and under four years 
Over four years 

Constables
Under one year 
Over one and under three years 
Over three and under five years 
Over five and under seven years 
Over seven years 

I~~-~ Annum in Place 
of Overtime 

£ 
170 
170 
170 

155 
155 
155 

125 
130 
135 
140 
140 

100 
100 

100 
100 

170 
170 
170 

155 
155 
155 

125 
130 
135 
140 
140 
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SECOND SCHEDULE 
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RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES AFTER 31 JULY 1955 
Reg. 3 (2) 

Superintendents-
First year 
Second year 
Third year 

Inspectors-
First year 
Second year 
Third year 

Sub-Inspectors-
First year 
Second year 
Third year 

Senior Sergeants and Senior Detectives-
Under two years .. 
Over two and under four years 
Over four years .. 

Sergeants and Detective Sergeants-
Under two years .. 
Over two years and under four years 
Over four years .. 

Constables and Detectives-
Under three years 
Over three and under nine years 
Over nine and under fourteen years 
Over fourteen and under twenty years 
Over twenty years 

Women Police--
Under three years 
Over three years 

Matrons-
Under three years 
Over three years 

Female searchers 
Surgeons-

In four centres 
In other places 

Detective Allowances-

Pay, 
Per 

Annum 

£ 
1,300 
1,360 
1,450 

1,190 
1,235 
1,275 

1,100 
1,125 
1,150 

970 
990 

1,010 

895 
910 
930 

720 
785 
815 
835 
850 

640 
650 

640 
650 

5 to 62 

200 to 335 
35 to 75 

House 
Allowance, 
Per Annum 

£ 
150 
150 
150 

120 
120 
120 

110 
110 
110 

100 
100 
100 

75 
75 
75 

65 
65 
65 
65 
65 

65 
65 

65 
65 

Senior Detectives, Detective Sergeants, and Detectives: 6s. per day. 
Acting Detectives: 2s. 6d. per day. 

Plain-clothes Allowance: 2s. per day. 
Clerical Allowance: Is. per day plus 15 per cent. 
Special Allowances-

Special Allowance for duties at remote stations and special duties: 
Up to lOs. per day. 
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SECOND SCHEDULE-eontinued 
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Rates rif Pay and Allowances to Members rif the Force Serving as Radio Technicians 
after 31 July 1955 

Pay, House 
-- Grade Per Allowance, 

Annum Per Annum 

Senior Sergeants- £ £ 
Under two years · . · . 3 970 100 
Over two and under four years · . 2 990 100 
Over four years · . · . 1 1,010 100 

Sergeants-
Under two years · . · . 3 895 75 
Over two years and under four years 2 910 75 
Over four years · . · . I 930 75 

Constables-
Under one year · . · . 5 720 65 
Over one and under three years · . 4 785 65 
Over three and under five years · . 3 815 65 
Over five and under seven years · . 2 835 65 
Over seven years · . · . I 850 65 

Plain-clothes Allowance: 2s. per day. 
Clerical Allowance: Is. per day plus 15 per cent. 

T. J. SHERRARD, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 
[This note is not part of the regulation, but is intended to indieate their general 4fect.] 
These regulations prescribe the rates of pay for members of the Police Force. 
The allowances formerly made instead of overtime are now amalgamated with annual 

salaries. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 29 September 1955. 
These regulations are administered in the Police Department. 


