1955/171



THE POLICE FORCE PAY REGULATIONS 1955, AMENDMENT NO. 1

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 28th day of September 1955

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Police Force Act 1947, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

- 1. (1) These regulations may be cited as the Police Force Pay Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 1, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Police Force Pay Regulations 1955* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).
- (2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 18th day of November 1954.
- 2. (1) Notwithstanding the provisions of regulation 3 of the principal regulations, the rates of allowances per annum in place of overtime payable to members of the Police Force in respect of the period commencing on the 18th day of November 1954 and ending on the 31st day of July 1955 shall be those set out in the First Schedule hereto.
- (2) The rates of pay and allowances payable to members of the Police Force after the 31st day of July 1955 shall be those set out in the Second Schedule hereto.
- 3. Where any member of the Force serving as a radio technician is appointed or promoted to any grade of any rank, he shall be entitled to the pay and allowances appropriate to that grade notwithstanding that he has not served the period of time indicated in the Second Schedule hereto as appropriate to that grade.
- 4. The principal regulations shall be deemed to be amended, as from the 1st day of August 1955, by revoking regulations 3 and 4 thereof and the Second Schedule thereto.

SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

Rates of Allowances in Place of Overtime From Reg. 2 (1) $18\,$ November 1954 To 31 July 1955

					Allowance Per Annum in Place of Overtime
Senior Sergeants and Sen	nior Detec	tives—			ſ
Under two years					170
Over two and under for	our vears				170
Over four years					170
Sergeants and Detective	Sergeants-				
Under two years					155
Over two and under for	our vears				155
Over four years	, , , ,				155
Constables and Detective	:s	• •	• •	• •	100
Under three years					125
Over three and under	nine vears		• •	• •	130
Over nine and under f	ourteen ve	ars	••	• •	135
Over fourteen and und	ler twenty	vears	••	• •	140
Over twenty years	···	years	• •	• •	140
Women Police—	• •	••	• •	• •	110
Under three years					100
Over three years	• •	• •	• •	• •	100
Matrons—	• •	••	• •	• •	100
Under three years					100
	• •	••	• •	• •	100
Over three years	• •	• •	• •	• •	100
Radi	o Technicio	ans			
Senior Sergeants—					
Under two years					170
Over two and under for	our years				170
Over four years					170
Sergeants—					
Under two years	• •				155
Over two and under for	our years				155
Over four years					155
Constables—					-
Under one year					125
Over one and under the	ree years				130
Over three and under	five years				135
Over five and under se					140
Over seven years					140

SECOND SCHEDULE

RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES AFTER 31 JULY 1955 Reg. 3 (2)

·				Pay, Per Annum	House Allowance, Per Annum	
Superintendents-	cintendents—				£	£
First year					1,300	150
Second year					1,360	150
Third year					1,450	150
Inspectors—					,	
First year					1,190	120
Second year					1,235	120
Third yéar					1,275	120
Sub-Inspectors—					,	
First year					1,100	110
Second year					1,125	110
Third year					1,150	110
Senior Sergeants	and Sen	ior Detec	tives		,	
Under two yea					970	100
Over two and	under fo	ur vears			990	100
Over four year	·s	<i>.</i> .			1,010	100
Sergeants and Do	etective S	Sergeants-			_,	
Under two yea	ırs				895	75
Over two year	s and un	der four	vears		910	75
Over four year					930	75
Constables and I	Detective	s				
Under three ye		•			720	65
Over three and			s		785	65
Over nine and					815	65
Over fourteen and under twenty years				835	65	
Over twenty y		••	,		850	65
Women Police—				• •		
Under three y					640	65
Over three year	ars			• •	650	65
Matrons-		• •		• •		
Under three ye	ears				640	65
Over three year				• •	650	65
Female searchers		• •	• •	• •	5 to 62	
Surgeons—	• •	• •	• •	••	0.00 02	
In four centres				*	200 to 335	
In other place		• •	• •	• •	35 to 75	
in other place.		••	• •	• •	33 10 73	

Detective Allowances—

Senior Detectives, Detective Sergeants, and Detectives: 6s. per day.

Acting Detectives: 2s. 6d. per day.

Plain-clothes Allowance: 2s. per day. Clerical Allowance: 1s. per day plus 15 per cent.

Special Allowances—

Special Allowance for duties at remote stations and special duties: Up to 10s. per day.

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued

Rates of Pay and Allowances to Members of the Force Serving as Radio Technicians after 31 July 1955

	Grade	Pay, Per Annum	House Allowance, Per Annum			
Senior Sergeants—		£	£.			
Under two years	3	970	100			
Over two and under four years	2	990	100			
Over four years	1	1,010	100			
Sergeants—		-				
Under two years	3	895	75			
Over two years and under four years	2	910	75			
Over four years	1	930	75			
Constables—						
Under one year	5	720	65			
Over one and under three years	4	785	65			
Over three and under five years	3	815	65			
Over five and under seven years	2	835	65			
Over seven years	1	850	65			
	1	l	I			

Plain-clothes Allowance: 2s. per day.

Clerical Allowance: 1s. per day plus 15 per cent.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

[This note is not part of the regulation, but is intended to indicate their general effect.]

These regulations prescribe the rates of pay for members of the Police Force.

The allowances formerly made instead of overtime are now amalgamated with annual salaries.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 29 September 1955.

These regulations are administered in the Police Department.